1 PS8701B              06/05/06
Product Description
The PI74LVC4245A is a non-inverting 8-bit Bidirectional Trans-
ceiver that uses two separate power supply rails. A-port (VCCA)
is set to operate at 5V and B-port (VCCB) is set to operate at 3.3V.
This allows for translation from a 3.3V to a 5V environment and
vice-versa. This tranceiver is designed for asynchronous two-way
communication between data buses. The direction control input pin

0.533
0.787
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI74LVC4245AL L 24-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LVC4245ALE L Pb-free, 24-pin, 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LVC4245AQ Q 24-pin, 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74LVC4245AS S 24-pin, 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74LVC4245ASE S Pb-free & Green, 24-pin, 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel